RESOLUTION NO. 94-592

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A GRANT FOR SANITARY SEWER LINE EASEMENT FROM THE SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANSPORTATION COMPANY FOR THE CEDAR CREEK LATERAL SANITARY SEWER LINE.

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood is working to extend the sanitary sewer line from the Cedar Creek trunk west through the wetlands to serve properties west of the Southern Pacific Transportation Company right of way; a project shown in the City's Master Plan CIP Program; and

WHEREAS, this sanitary sewer line requires the acquisition of an easement from the Southern Pacific Transportation Company; and

WHEREAS, the Southern Pacific Transportation Company has offered the City of Sherwood said sanitary sewer line easement.

BE IT RESOLVED BY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHERWOOD, OREGON AS FOLLOWS:

The City Council authorizes the City Manager to execute the agreement with the Southern Pacific Transportation Company.

Duly passed by the City Council September 14, 1994.

Walter Hitchcock, Mayor

ATTEST: Jame's /H. Rapp, City

City Recorder

Resolution No. 94-592 September 14, 1994 Page 1